MIAMI BEACH

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139, WWW.MIAMIBEACHFL.GOV 305-673-7550

LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREIN BY THE LAND USE BOARD SELECTED BELOW. A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH BOARD REVIEWING THE PROPOSED PROJECT.

	BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
	☐ VARIANCE FROM A PROVISION OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
	APPEAL OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
X	DESIGN REVIEW BOARD
	X DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL
	☐ VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY DRB.
	HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
	CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR DESIGN
	☐ CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO DEMOLISH A STRUCTURE
	☐ HISTORIC DISTRICT / SITE DESIGNATION
	☐ VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY HPB.
	PLANNING BOARD
	☐ CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
	LOT SPLIT APPROVAL
	☐ AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OR ZONING MAP
	☐ AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OR FUTURE LAND USE MAP
	FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT BOARD
	☐ FLOOD PLAIN WAIVER
	OTHER
SUBJECT PROPI	ERTY ADDRESS: 40 W SAN MARINO DRIVE, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
EGAL DESCRIP	PTION: PLEASE ATTACH LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS "EXHIBIT A"

1. APPLICANT: MOWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ☐ TENANT ☐ ARCHITECT ☐ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ☐ ENGINEER ☐ CONTRACTOR ☐ OTHER						
NAME						
ADDRESS PHONE 813 785 0551	CELL BUOME					
BUSINESS PHONE 813.785.0551 E-MAIL ADDRESS abrownsfan23@gmail.com	CELL PHONE					
abrownorania gman.com						
OWNER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:						
NAME						
ADDRESS						
BUSINESS PHONE						
E-MAIL ADDRESS						
2. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S):						
☐ ATTORNEY:						
NAME						
ADDRESS						
BUSINESS PHONE						
E-MAIL ADDRESS						
- y - y - y						
AGENT:						
NAME						
ADDRESS						
BUSINESS PHONE						
E-MAIL ADDRESS						
X CONTACT: NAME CHOEFF LEVY FISCHMAN, P.A.						
ADDRESS 8425 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 201, MIA	AMI, FL 33138					
BUSINESS PHONE 305.434.8338	CELL PHONE 305.613.4516					
E-MAIL ADDRESS RCHOEFF@CLFARCHITECTS.C						
3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:						
V	NGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:					
ADDRESS_8425 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 201, MIA	AMI, FL 33138					
BUSINESS PHONE 305.434.8338	CELL PHONE 305.613.4516					
E-MAIL ADDRESS OFFICE@CLFARCHITECTS.COM	1					
	FILE NO. 1639					

4. SUMMARY OF APPLICATION - PROVIDE BRIEF SCOPE OF PROJECT:
REQUEST FOR DESIGN REVIEW BOARD APPROVAL OF A NEW TWO-STORY SINGLE-
FAMILY RESIDENCE TO REPLACE AN EXISTING TWO-STORY PRE-1942 RESIDENCE
LOCATED AT 40 W SAN MARINO DRIVE, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139.

4A. IS THERE AN EXISTING BUILDING(S) ON THE SITE	X YES	□ NO
4B. DOES THE PROJECT INCLUDE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR DEMOLITION	X YES	□ NO
4C. PROVIDE THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (IF APPLICAB	SQ. FT.	
4D. PROVIDE THE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (INCL	UDING REQUIRED P	ARKING AND ALL
USEABLE FLOOR SPACE)		SQ. FT.

- 5. APPLICATION FEE (TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING STAFF) \$
 - A SEPARATE DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IF THE APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR TRUSTEE.
 - ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN
 THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL NOT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING,
 OR IF OTHER PERSONS ARE SPEAKING ON THEIR BEHALF.
 - TO REQUEST THIS MATERIAL IN ALTERNATE FORMAT, SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER (FIVE-DAY NOTICE IS
 REQUIRED), INFORMATION ON ACCESS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, AND ACCOMMODATION TO REVIEW
 ANY DOCUMENT OR PARTICIPATE IN ANY CITY-SPONSORED PROCEEDINGS, CALL 305.604.2489 AND
 SELECT (1) FOR ENGLISH OR (2) FOR SPANISH, THEN OPTION 6; TTY USERS MAY CALL VIA 711 (FLORIDA
 RELAY SERVICE).

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND ACKNOWLEDGE BELOW:

- APPLICATIONS FOR ANY BOARD HEARING(S) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED
 FEE. ALL CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF MIAMI BEACH".
- PUBLIC RECORDS NOTICE ALL DOCUMENTATION, SUBMITTED FOR THIS APPLICATION IS CONSIDERED A
 PUBLIC RECORD SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 119 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES AND SHALL BE DISCLOSED UPON
 REQUEST.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2-482 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP THAT WILL BE COMPENSATED TO SPEAK OR REFRAIN FROM SPEAKING IN FAVOR OR AGAINST A PROJECT BEING PRESENTED BEFORE ANY OF THE CITY'S LAND USE BOARDS, SHALL FULLY DISCLOSE, PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING, THAT THEY HAVE BEEN, OR WILL BE COMPENSATED. SUCH PARTIES INCLUDE: ARCHITECTS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN, AS WELL AS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES ATTORNEYS OR AGENTS AND CONTACT PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTING OR APPEARING ON BEHALF OF A THIRD PARTY; SUCH INDIVIDUALS MUST REGISTER WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE HEARING.

FILE NO.	
LILL IAC.	

- IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC.118-31. DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT. EACH PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION FROM THE PLANNING BOARD, DESIGN REVIEW BOARD, HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD (INCLUDING THE JOINT DESIGN REVIEW BOARD/HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD), OR THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT SHALL DISCLOSE, AT THE COMMENCEMENT (OR CONTINUANCE) OF THE PUBLIC HEARING(S), ANY CONSIDERATION PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, DIRECTLY OR ON ITS BEHALF, FOR AN AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT OR WITHHOLD OBJECTION TO THE REQUESTED APPROVAL, RELIEF OR ACTION, EXCLUDING FROM THIS REQUIREMENT CONSIDERATION FOR LEGAL OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED OR TO BE RENDERED. THE DISCLOSURE SHALL; (I) BE IN WRITING, (II) INDICATE TO WHOM THE CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, (III) GENERALLY DESCRIBE THE NATURE OF THE CONSIDERATION, AND (IV) BE READ INTO THE RECORD BY THE REQUESTING PERSON OR ENTITY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE SECRETARY/CLERK OF THE RESPECTIVE BOARD. UPON DETERMINATION BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD THAT THE FOREGOING DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT WAS NOT TIMELY SATISFIED BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION AS PROVIDED ABOVE, THEN (I) THE APPLICATION OR ORDER, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE DEEMED NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER FORCE OR EFFECT, AND (II) NO APPLICATION FROM SAID PERSON OR ENTITY FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE REVIEWED OR CONSIDERED BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD(S) UNTIL EXPIRATION OF A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE NULLIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION OR ORDER. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO EMPLOY ANY DEVICE, SCHEME OR ARTIFICE TO CIRCUMVENT THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SUCH CIRCUMVENTION SHALL BE DEEMED A VIOLATION OF THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.
- WHEN THE APPLICABLE BOARD REACHES A DECISION A FINAL ORDER WILL BE ISSUED STATING THE BOARD'S DECISION AND ANY CONDITIONS IMPOSED THEREIN. THE FINAL ORDER WILL BE RECORDED WITH THE MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF COURTS. THE ORIGINAL BOARD ORDER SHALL REMAIN ON FILE WITH THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PLANNING DEPARTMENT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL A BUILDING PERMIT BE ISSUED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WITHOUT A COPY OF THE RECORDED FINAL ORDER BEING INCLUDED AND MADE A PART OF THE PLANS SUBMITTED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

	☐ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	
SIGNATURE:		
PRINT NAME:		

THE AFOREMENTIONED IS ACKNOWLEDGED BY: X OWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNER

COUNTY OF	
property that is the subject of this application, including sketches, data, and upplementary knowledge and belief. (3) I acknowledge and that, bef heard by a land development board, the application state thereof must be accurate. (4) I also hereby author purpose of posting a Notice of Public Hearing on the removing this notice after the date of the hearing.	on and cormation submitted in support of this are true and correct to the best of my
	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this, of, who had personally known to me and who did/, take an oath.	20 The foregoing instrument was as placed as identification and/or is
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
ALTERNATE OWNER AFE	
CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR LIN (Circle one)	HITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
title) of, being duly sworn, depose and certify as application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named he is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agricultured and heard by a land development board, the approximated in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also here the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the	orporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this and all information submitted in support of this a materials, are true and correct to the best of the is the owner or tenant of the property that the ee that, before this application may be publicly ication must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required
	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of, of as identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an or	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by, on behalf of such entity, who has produced ath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
	FILE NO.
	LHI INCA.

POWER OF ATTORNE	Y AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
, being duly sworn and c	deposed, certify as follows: (1) I am the owner or
representative of the owner of the real property that authorize RALPH CHOEFF to be my represent	ative before the DRB Roard (2) Lake bereby
authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter the subject pre	poerty for the cole purpose of poeting a Notice of
Public Hearing on the property, as required by law. (4) I am	responsible for removing this notice after the date of
the hearing.	dependence for removing the notice after the date of
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)	SIGNATURE
The state of the s	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday of	20 The foregoing instrument was asknowledged before me
by	20 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me who has produced as
identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an or	ath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires	
	PRINT NAME
If the applicant is not the property, but the approperty, whether or not state contract purchasers below, in any and all principal office of the contract purchasers are entities, the applicant shall further convership interest in the entity. If the identity of the corporations, partnerships, limited liabling the corporate entities.*	pplicant is a part contract to purchase the pplication, the shall list the names of the cers, stockhown in the liability anies, trusts, or other corporate and individuals, and individuals, trusts involve additional individuals,
NAME	DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE	% OF STOCK
In the event of any chang wnership or changes in cor	stracts for purchase sequent to the date that
this application is filed, but for to the date of a final public	c hearing, the applicant shall file a supplemental
disclosure of interest.	

FILE NO.

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

 CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA 	1. CORPOR	RATION	PARTNERSHIP.	OR LIMITED	LIABILITY	COMPAN
--	-----------	--------	--------------	------------	-----------	--------

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers, and/or members, and the percentage of ownership held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSH
NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHI

IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CORPORATE OWNERS, LIST ALL SUCH OWNERS, INCLUNG CORPORATE NAMES AND THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP OF EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER, ON A SEPARATE PAGE.

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 9

FIL	F	N	0				
1111		13	V				

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

2. TRUSTEE If the property that is the of this application is owned or leased by a 🖠 any and all trustees and beneficiaries of the trust, ercentage of interest held by each. If rs consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, rtnerships, or other corporate the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the indiviatural persons) having the ownership interest in the entity.* TRUST NAME NAME AND ADDRESS % INTEREST

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 9

FILE NO._____

3. (COMP	ENSAT	ED L	OBBYIS	T:
------	------	-------	------	---------------	----

Pursuant to Section 2-482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
a. RALPH CHOEFF	8425 BISCAYNE BLVD.	305.434.8338
b	SUITE 201	
С.	MIAMI, FL 33138	
Additional names can be placed on a separate page attached to this form.		
*Disclosure shall not be required of any entity, to securities market in the United States or other coal limited partnership or other entity, consisting entity holds more than a total of 5% of the owner.	ountry, or of any entity, the ownership i of more than 5,000 separate interes	nterests of which are held in
APPLICANT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF THE CITY SHALL BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD HAVING WITH THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEALAWS.	BE SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL CONDI JURISDICTION, AND (2) APPLICANT'S	TIONS IMPOSED BY SUCH PROJECT SHALL COMPLY
AP	PLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,, being first duly sworepresentative of the applicant. (2) This application including disclosures, sketches, data, and other knowledge and belief.	rn, depose and certify as follows: (1) ation and all information submitted in supplementary materials, are true and	support of this application.
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisd acknowledged before me by, who has produce did/did not take an oath.	ay of, 20 The ed as identification and/or is persona	e foregoing instrument was ally known to me and who
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		PROFESSION OF
		PRINT NAME

FILE NO._

Letter of Intent 40 W. San Marino Page One

October 14, 2016



To: Design Review Board Members and Planning Department Staff,

Re: Request for Design Review Approval & Waivers for New Residence Located at 40 W. San Marino Dr. Miami Beach, FL.

Dear Board Members and Planning Staff,

The applicant is SRR Property Holdings LLC, the owner of the property located at 40 W. San Marino Dr. Let this letter serve as the letter of intent in support of the owner's request for Design Review Board (DRB) approval and waivers for the construction of a new, two-story, single-family residence to replace an existing pre-1942, one-story residence in an RS-3 zoning district.

The applicant is seeking Design Review approval for the new home. The proposed residence is a 4,981 sq. ft. single-family home built in the tropical modern style. The total unit size for the property will be 4,981 sq. ft., 50% of the 9,823 sq. ft. lot. The lot coverage will be 2,752 sq. ft. or 28.0% of the total lot size, which is below the lot coverage allowable for the property (30%, 2,947 sq. ft.). The residence features warm accents such as ipe wood planes, and vertical wood louvers, in addition to board-formed concrete feature walls, and white stucco finishes. The residence has been designed to create exciting movement at all four sides. The front of the residence features a large overhang with a volume of vertical louvers that continue and wrap the side of the house. Board formed concrete walls extrude and give movement and privacy at the front façade, and the garage is side facing with a large planter box at the front. Large spans of clear sliding glass doors have also been used. The rear of the residence features a large second floor balcony with views to Biscayne Bay and the Downtown skyline beyond.

The applicant is requesting three waivers for the property. The first waiver is to request that the second to first floor ratio be granted at 85.8%. The second floor volume is set back significantly from the front property line (59'-0") and would not be detrimental to the streetscape. Additionally, movement in the side facades and a large courtyard at the north façade create interesting architecture for the neighbors to the north and south. As shown in the renderings, the calculation does not tell the true story of the architecture. The second floor is sized proportionally to the first, and is not perceived as overbearing or massive.

The second waiver requested from the board is to allow the residence to have a height of 27'-0". As proposed, the majority of the residence is 25'-6" tall as measured from BFE. Only a small portion located at the rear is requested at the full 27'-0" height. By designing in this manner, the residence becomes much more exciting with the varying overall heights of the garage, the front of the residence, and the rear ipe volume.

The third waiver is in regards to the side yard open space requirement. Per the code, we have located a large courtyard at the north side of the residence in order to break up the façade. This created an opportunity to locate the spiral stair for roof access in the courtyard. By doing this, there is no need for a large stair tower to access the roof, and the spiral stair is tucked away, obscured, unnoticeable to neighbors. The waiver requests that the open space courtyard be elevated above adjusted grade so that the stair may be located in the courtyard and be usable from the ground floor

I ask for your support and your vote in favor of the design and waivers described in this letter of intent so that we may proceed with the project. We ask that the Board approve our application as submitted. Should you have any questions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our offices at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Ralph Choeff

Letter of Intent 40 W. San Marino Page One





City of Miami Beach Design Review Board

Exhibit "A"

Legal Description

40 W San Marino Drive

Lot 6, Block 1, of "PLAT OF SAN MARINO", as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 22, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida:

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:

Begin at the Southeast corner of Lot 7, Block 1, PLAT OF SAN MARINO, as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 22, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, thence West along the South Line of said Lot 7 for 175 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 7; Easterly 175.11 feet to the East line of said lot 7, said point being 6.25 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Lot 7; thence Southerly along the East line of said Lot 7 for 6.25 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 9,953 Square feet or 0.23 Acres, more or less, by calculation.